

The New York City Council

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 2023	0652- 3	Version:	*	Name:	M 149 - Kenneth Y. K. Chan, ⊺ Commission	Faxi and Limousine
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
					In control:	Committee on Rules, Privilege	s and Elections
On agenda:	5/25	/2023					
Enactment date:	:				Enactment #	:	
Title:	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF KENNETH Y.K. CHAN AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY TAXI AND LIMOUSINE COMMISSION (M. 0149-2023).						
Sponsors:	Keith	n Powers					
Indexes:							
	State No. 6 23, 1	ed Meetin 652, 10. N 12. Minute	g - May 11, ⁄lay 25, 202 es of the Sta	2023 3 - St	, 7. Committee ated Meeting A leeting - May 2		cript 5/25/23, 9. Res.
			/		A	ction	
Date	Ver.	Action By					Result
Date 5/25/2023	Ver. *		tee on Rule	s, Priv	/ileges A	pproved by Committee	Result
		Commit	tee on Rules	s, Priv	C	pproved by Committee pproved, by Council	Result Pass
5/25/2023	*	Commit and Elec	tee on Rules	s, Priv	C	pproved, by Council	
5/25/2023	*	Commiti and Elec City Cou	tee on Rule ctions uncil		A M 0149-20	pproved, by Council	
5/25/2023	*	Commiti and Elec City Cou	tee on Rule ctions uncil	Comr	A M 0149-20	pproved, by Council <b>)23</b> s, Privileges and Elections	
5/25/2023	*	Commiti and Elec City Cou	tee on Rule ctions uncil	Comr appr	A M 0149-20 nittee on Rule	pproved, by Council 023 s, Privileges and Elections pointment of	

## New York City Taxi and Limousine Commission

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to Sections 31 and 2301 of the City Charter, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the appointment by the Mayor of **Kenneth Y. K. Chan** as a member of the New York City Taxi and Limousine Commission to serve the remainder of a seven-year term that expires on January 31, 2024 (M. 0149-2023).

This matter was heard on May 8, 2023.

**Res. No. 652** 

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF **KENNETH Y.K. CHAN** AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY TAXI AND LIMOUSINE COMMISSION (M. 0149-2023).

## By Council Member Powers

RESOLVED, pursuant Sections 31 and 2301 of the City Charter, the Council hereby approves the appointment by the Mayor of **Kenneth Y. K. Chan** as a member of the New York City Taxi and Limousine Commission to serve the remainder of a seven-year term that expires on January 31, 2024 (M. 0149-2023).

COUPLED ON GO